
Cold-Rolled Steel Flat Products from 
Brazil, China, India, Japan, Korea, and 
the United Kingdom 

701-TA-540-543 and 731-TA-1283-
1287 and 1290 (Review)

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served March 3, 2022.  *NOTE:  Adding new party to 
Wiley Rein. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Steel Dynamics Inc.: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20001 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of Cleveland-Cliffs Inc.: 
 
Stephen P. Vaughn, Esq. 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-4706 
202.737.0500 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
svaughn@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

On behalf of Nucor Corporation and *California 
Steel Industries: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
2050 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
202.719.7000 – voice 
aprice@wiley.law 
WileyTrade@wiley.law 
 
On behalf of United States Steel Corporation: 
 
Thomas M. Beline, Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
900 19th Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.567.2316 – voice 
202.567.2301 – fax 
tbeline@cassidylevy.com 
records@cassidylevy.com 
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On behalf of Usinas Siderurgicas de Minas 
Gerais S.A.: 
 
Chunlian (Lian) Yang, Esq. 
Alston & Bird LLP 
950 F Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
202.239.3490 – voice 
202.239.3333 – fax 
Lian.Yang@alston.com 
AB.Trade@alston.com 
 
On behalf of Waelzholz North America, LLC: 
 
Lucas A. Queiroz Pires, Esq. 
Alston & Bird LLP 
Lucas.QueirozPires@alston.com 
 
 
On behalf of Liberty Performance Steels, Ltd.: 
 
Thomas E. Skilton, Esq. 
Cameron LLP 
818 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.293.3543 – voice 
292.293.1877 – fax 
tskilton@cameronllp.com 
 
On behalf of Nippon Steel Corporation: 
 
Richard L.A. Weiner, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202.736.8790 – voice 
202.736.8711- fax 
rweiner@sidley.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of Companhia Siderurgical Nacional 
S.A. and Companhia Siderurgical Nacional 
LLC: 
 
Craig A. Lewis, Esq. 
Hgan Lovells US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
202.637.8613 – voice 
Craig.Lewis@hoganlovells.com 
 
On behalf of Tata Steel UK Ltd.: 
 
Thomas J. Trendl, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1795 
202.429.8055 – voice 
ttrendl@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of ArcelorMittal North America: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20022 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com 
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Other Interested Party 
 
Roy Houseman, Legislative Director 
United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, 
Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial, and 
Service Workers International Union 
1155 Connecticut Avenue, NW, #500 
Washington, DC 20036 
202.288.2573 – voice 
rhouseman@usw.org 
 
 
On behalf of the Government of Brazil: 
 
Aluisio de Lima-Campos 
Economic Advisor, Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
202.238.2767 – voice 
Aluisio.Campos@itamaraty.gov.br 
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